Heaters & Accessories	 Effective 4-1-2024
All orders are subject to acceptance by Detroit Radiant Products Company, Warren,
Michigan at prices in effect at date of shipment. All prices are F.O.B. Warren, Michigan.
All state, federal, or municipal taxes in effect at the time of shipment or imposed at any
future time on our products shall be the responsibility of the customer. We reserve the
right to change specifications on our products without prior notice to the customer.
LPKEL-04/24
© 2024 Detroit Radiant Products Company

control is desired or when total amperage exceeds control
device limitations. Refer to Controls Packing List for
additional details.
•     SWPD-4H •     TH-1A66
4
BAH Series heaters are NOT for home or recreational use. DO NOT USE in the home, mobile home, RVs, tents, etc.
1  Not available to ship via UPS.  Truckline only.
Contact factory for 575 V replacement elements (P/N: QT-60-D-40).
BAH-35A-17 shown
BAH Series
Medium Wave Comfort
Available Models
500 to 4,000 Watts
NOTE: Lamp is included with heater purchase. Contact Sales Department for information on BAH models not shown.
 MODEL NO. VOLTS kW WATTS AMPS BTUs LENGTH WIDTH HEIGHT WEIGHT QTY.
BAH-18-A-05 120 0.5 500 4.2 1,700 18" (457 mm) 6.75" (172 mm) 6.4" (163 mm) 8 lbs. (3.6 kg)
BAH-25-A-10 120 1.0 1,000 8.3
3,400 25" (635 mm) 6.75" (172 mm) 6.4" (163 mm) 10 lbs. (4.5 kg)BAH-25-B-10 208 1.0 1,000 4.8
BAH-25-C-10 240 1.0 1,000 4.2
BAH-35-A-17 120 1.7 1,750 14.0
5,900 35" (889 mm) 6.75" (172 mm) 6.4" (163 mm) 13 lbs. (5.9 kg)BAH-35-B-17 208 1.7 1,750 8.3
BAH-35-C-17 240 1.7 1,750 7.0
BAH-45-B-25 208 2.5 2,500 12.0
8,500 45" (1143 mm) 6.75" (172 mm) 6.4" (163 mm) 16 lbs. (7.3 kg)
BAH-45-C-25 240 2.5 2,500 10.0
BAH-60-B-301 208 3.0 3,000 14.0
10,200
60" (1524 mm) 6.75" (172 mm) 6.4" (163 mm) 20 lbs. (9.1 kg)BAH-60-C-301 240 3.0 3,000 12.0
BAH-60-C-401 240 4.0 4,000 16.5 13,500
Heater
Components
Replacement

HOUSING QTY.
S.S.
HOUSING QTY.
SI
NG
LE
 E
LE
M
EN
T
HO
US
IN
G
ELX-24B1-120 ELX-24S1-120 120 (A)
EL-SC/R:
EL-HO:
EL-MW:
1,500
1,360
750
EL-SC/R:
EL-HO:
EL-MW:
5,118
4,641
2,559
EL-SC/R:
EL-HO:
EL-MW:
12.50
11.30
6.25
ELX-24B1-208 ELX-24S1-208 208 (B)
EL-SC/R:
EL-HO:
EL-MW:
1,600
1,360
750
EL-SC/R:
EL-HO:
EL-MW:
5,459
4,641
2,559
EL-SC/R:
EL-HO:
EL-MW:
7.69
6.53
3.60
ELX-24B1-240 ELX-24S1-240 240 (C)
EL-SC/R:
EL-HO:
EL-MW:
1,600
1,360
750
EL-SC/R:
EL-HO:
EL-MW:
5,459
4,641
2,559
EL-SC/R:
EL-HO:
EL-MW:
6.66
5.66
3.12
ELX-24B1-277 ELX-24S1-277 277 (D)
EL-SC/R:
EL-HO:
EL-MW:
1,600
1,360
750
EL-SC/R:
EL-HO:
EL-MW:
5,459
4,641
2,559
EL-SC/R:
EL-HO:
EL-MW:
5.77
4.90
2.70
ELX-24B1-480 ELX-24S1-480 480 (G) EL-SC/R:
EL-HO:
1,600
1,360
EL-SC/R:
EL-HO:
5,459
4,641
EL-SC/R:
EL-HO:
3.33
2.83
DO
UB
LE
 E
LE
M
EN
T
HO
US
IN
G
ELX-24B2-120 ELX-24S2-120 120 (A)
EL-SC/R:
EL-HO:
EL-MW:
3,000
2,720
1,500
EL-SC/R:
EL-HO:
EL-MW:
10,236
9,281
5,118
EL-SC/R:
EL-HO:
EL-MW:
25.00
22.60
12.50
ELX-24B2-208 ELX-24S2-208 208 (B)
EL-SC/R:
EL-HO:
EL-MW:
3,200
2,720
1,500
EL-SC/R:
EL-HO:
EL-MW:
10,918
9,281
5,118
EL-SC/R:
EL-HO:
EL-MW:
15.38
13.06
7.20
ELX-24B2-240 ELX-24S2-240 240 (C)
EL-SC/R:
EL-HO:
EL-MW:
3,200
2,720
1,500
EL-SC/R:
EL-HO:
EL-MW:
10,918
9,281
5,118
EL-SC/R:
EL-HO:
EL-MW:
13.32
11.32
6.24
ELX-24B2-277 ELX-24S2-277 277 (D)
EL-SC/R:
EL-HO:
EL-MW:
3,200
2,720
1,500
EL-SC/R:
EL-HO:
EL-MW:
10,918
9,281
5,118
EL-SC/R:
EL-HO:
EL-MW:
11.54
9.80
5.40
ELX-24B2-480 ELX-24S2-480 480 (G) EL-SC/R:
EL-HO:
3,200
2,720
EL-SC/R:
EL-HO:
10,918
9,281
EL-SC/R:
EL-HO:
6.66
5.66
TR
IP
LE
 E
LE
M
EN
T
HO
US
IN
G
ELX-24B3-120 ELX-24S3-120 120 (A) EL-MW: 2,250 EL-MW: 7,677 EL-MW: 18.75
ELX-24B3-208 ELX-24S3-208 208 (B)
EL-SC/R:
EL-HO:
EL-MW:
4,800
4,080
2,250
EL-SC/R:
EL-HO:
EL-MW:
16,378
13,922
7,677
EL-SC/R:
EL-HO:
EL-MW:
23.07
19.59
10.80
ELX-24B3-240 ELX-24S3-240 240 (C)
EL-SC/R:
EL-HO:
EL-MW:
4,800
4,080
2,250
EL-SC/R:
EL-HO:
EL-MW:
16,378
13,922
7,677
EL-SC/R:
EL-HO:
EL-MW:
19.98
16.98
9.36
ELX-24B3-277 ELX-24S3-277 277 (D)
EL-SC/R:
EL-HO:
EL-MW:
4,800
4,080
2,250
EL-SC/R:
EL-HO:
EL-MW:
16,378
13,922
7,677
EL-SC/R:
EL-HO:
EL-MW:
17.21
14.70
8.10
ELX-24B3-480 ELX-24S3-480 480 (G) EL-SC/R:
EL-HO:
4,800
4,080
EL-SC/R:

HOUSING QTY.
S.S.
HOUSING QTY.
SI
NG
LE
 E
LE
M
EN
T
HO
US
IN
G
ELX-33B1-120 ELX-33S1-120 120 (A) EL-MW: 1,250 EL-MW: 4,265 EL-MW: 10.41
ELX-33B1-208 ELX-33S1-208 208 (B)
EL-SC/R:
EL-HO:
EL-MW:
2,500
2,125
1,250
EL-SC/R:
EL-HO:
EL-MW:
8,530
7,251
4,265
EL-SC/R:
EL-HO:
EL-MW:
12.00
10.20
6.00
ELX-33B1-240 ELX-33S1-240 240 (C)
EL-SC/R:
EL-HO:
EL-MW:
2,500
2,125
1,250
EL-SC/R:
EL-HO:
EL-MW:
8,530
7,251
4,265
EL-SC/R:
EL-HO:
EL-MW:
10.41
8.85
5.20
ELX-33B1-277 ELX-33S1-277 277 (D)
EL-SC/R:
EL-HO:
EL-MW:
2,500
2,125
1,250
EL-SC/R:
EL-HO:
EL-MW:
8,530
7,251
4,265
EL-SC/R:
EL-HO:
EL-MW:
9.02
7.67
4.51
ELX-33B1-480 ELX-33S1-480 480 (G) EL-SC/R:
EL-HO:
2,500
2,125
EL-SC/R:
EL-HO:
8,530
7,251
EL-SC/R:
EL-HO:
5.20
4.42
DO
UB
LE
 E
LE
M
EN
T
HO
US
IN
G
ELX-33B2-120 ELX-33S2-120 120 (A) EL-MW: 2,500 EL-MW: 8,530 EL-MW: 20.82
ELX-33B2-208 ELX-33S2-208 208 (B)
EL-SC/R:
EL-HO:
EL-MW:
5,000
4,250
2,500
EL-SC/R:
EL-HO:
EL-MW:
17,061
14,502
8,530
EL-SC/R:
EL-HO:
EL-MW:
24.00
20.40
12.00
ELX-33B2-240 ELX-33S2-240 240 (C)
EL-SC/R:
EL-HO:
EL-MW:
5,000
4,250
2,500
EL-SC/R:
EL-HO:
EL-MW:
17,061
14,502
8,530
EL-SC/R:
EL-HO:
EL-MW:
20.82
17.70
10.40
ELX-33B2-277 ELX-33S2-277 277 (D)
EL-SC/R:
EL-HO:
EL-MW:
5,000
4,250
2,500
EL-SC/R:
EL-HO:
EL-MW:
17,061
14,502
8,530
EL-SC/R:
EL-HO:
EL-MW:
18.04
15.34
9.02
ELX-33B2-480 ELX-33S2-480 480 (G) EL-SC/R:
EL-HO:
5,000
4,250
EL-SC/R:
EL-HO:
17,061
14,502
EL-SC/R:
EL-HO:
10.40
8.84
TR
IP
LE
 E
LE
M
EN
T
HO
US
IN
G ELX-33B3-2083 ELX-33S3-2083 208 (B) EL-MW: 3,750 EL-MW: 12,796 EL-MW: 18.00
ELX-33B3-2403 ELX-33S3-2403 240 (C) EL-MW: 3,750 EL-MW: 12,796 EL-MW: 15.60
ELX-33B3-2773 ELX-33S3-2773 277 (D)
EL-SC/R:
EL-HO:
EL-MW:
7,500
6,375
3,750
EL-SC/R:
EL-HO:
EL-MW:
25,591
21,752
12,796
EL-SC/R:
EL-HO:
EL-MW:
27.06
23.01
13.53
ELX-33B3-4803 ELX-33S3-4803 480 (G) EL-SC/R:
EL-HO:
7,500
6,375
EL-SC/R:

HOUSING QTY.
S.S.
HOUSING QTY.
SI
NG
LE
 E
LE
M
EN
T
HO
US
IN
G
ELX-46B1-2084 ELX-46S1-2084 208 (B) EL-MW: 2,000 EL-MW: 6,824 EL-MW: 9.61
ELX-46B1-2404 ELX-46S1-2404 240 (C) EL-MW: 2,000 EL-MW: 6,824 EL-MW: 8.33
ELX-46B1-2774 ELX-46S1-2774 277 (D)
EL-SC/R:
EL-HO:
EL-MW:
3,200
3,200
2,000
EL-SC/R:
EL-HO:
EL-MW:
10,919
10,919
6,824
EL-SC/R:
EL-HO:
EL-MW:
11.55
11.55
7.22
ELX-46B1-4804 ELX-46S1-4804 480 (G)
EL-SC/R:
EL-HO:
EL-MW:
3,650
3,200
2,000
EL-SC/R:
EL-HO:
EL-MW:
12,454
10,919
6,824
EL-SC/R:
EL-HO:
EL-MW:
7.60
6.66
4.16
ELX-46B1-5754 ELX-46S1-5754 575 (H)
EL-SC/R:
EL-HO:
EL-MW:
3,800

6.60
5.56
5.21
DO
UB
LE
 E
LE
M
EN
T
HO
US
IN
G
ELX-46B2-2084 ELX-46S2-2084 208 (B) EL-MW: 4,000 EL-MW: 13,649 EL-MW: 19.22
ELX-46B2-2404 ELX-46S2-2404 240 (C) EL-MW: 4,000 EL-MW: 13,649 EL-MW: 16.66
ELX-46B2-2774 ELX-46S2-2774 277 (D)
EL-SC/R:
EL-HO:
EL-MW:
6,400
6,400
4,000
EL-SC/R:
EL-HO:
EL-MW:
21,838
21,838
13,649
EL-SC/R:
EL-HO:
EL-MW:
23.10
23.10
14.44
ELX-46B2-4804 ELX-46S2-4804 480 (G)
EL-SC/R:
EL-HO:
EL-MW:
7,300
6,400
4,000
EL-SC/R:
EL-HO:
EL-MW:
24,909
21,838
13,649
EL-SC/R:
EL-HO:
EL-MW:
15.20
13.32
8.32
ELX-46B2-5754 ELX-46S2-5754 575 (H)
EL-SC/R:
EL-HO:
EL-MW:
7,600

13.20
11.12
10.42
TR
IP
LE
 E
LE
M
EN
T
HO
US
IN
G
ELX-46B3-2084 ELX-46S3-2084 208 (B) EL-MW: 6,000 EL-MW: 20,473 EL-MW: 28.83
ELX-46B3-2404 ELX-46S3-2404 240 (C) EL-MW: 6,000 EL-MW: 20,473 EL-MW: 24.99
ELX-46B3-2774 ELX-46S3-2774 277 (D) EL-MW: 6,000 EL-MW: 20,473 EL-MW: 21.66
ELX-46B3-4804 ELX-46S3-4804 480 (G)
EL-SC/R:
EL-HO:
EL-MW:
10,950
9,600
6,000
EL-SC/R:
EL-HO:
EL-MW:
37,363
32,757
20,473
EL-SC/R:
EL-HO:
EL-MW:
22.80
19.98
12.48
ELX-46B3-5754 ELX-46S3-5754 575 (H)
EL-SC/R:
EL-HO:
EL-MW:
11,400